Distt: Jalpaiguri (W.B) Baikunthpur, Salugara HQrs 195 Bn BSF

dated the, 22 April' 2023

To,

Siliguri, West Bengal. Baikunthpur Division, The Divisional Forest Officer,

Subject:-In-Principle (stage-1) approval of central Government under Forest (conservation) Act 1980 for diversion of 12.5 ha forest land in favour of BSF, Baikunthpur for establishing of KLP Radhabari Bn HQ under Baikunthpur Forest Division, West Bengal.

No	S	A: Cc
	Point	nditions which need to be complied prior to ha
	Compliance	onditions which need to be complied prior to handing over of Forest land by the State Forest Departm

Point	Compliance	nce
The cost of compensatory afforestation on the CA	Compli	The cost of compensatory afforestation on the CA Complied. DFO Baikunthpur vide Memo No. 1985/8-2 dated 30/08/2022 has asked to deposit the
land (25 ha) as proposed by the State Forest following amount for the purpose.	followin	g amount for the purpose.
Department at the prevailing wage rates as per		
compensatory afforestation scheme shall be S.No Particulars	S.No	Particulars
deposited in advance with the State Forest	1	Compensatory Afforestation over 25ha its 10 years maintenance
Department by the project authority. The CA will	2	Net present value for 12.5 ha forest land diverted
be maintained for 10 years. The scheme may $\frac{3}{2}$		Demarcation on boundary of forest land diverted over 12.5 ha
include appropriate provision for anticipated cost 4		Estimate for felling and carriage of trees to deposit

919010032581029 on 28/02/2023 (Copy of letter dated 28/03/2023 received from WBSFDA is also attached & up-loaded as Appendix-A). Accordingly, the amount mentioned at Srl.No. 1&2, totalling and Srl.No.3 and 4 was to be deposited in WBSFDA. (Letter received from DFO Baikunthpur attached & up-loaded as Appendix-C). Appendix-B). Remaining amount of Rs. 1,11,616/- has been deposited to WBSFDA account No. Rs.2,73,09,313/- has been deposited on 09/02/2023(Copy of challan attached & up-loaded as As per instructions the amount mentioned at Srl. No.1 and 2 was to be deposited in Parivesh Porta Or say, grand Total Rs. 27420929.00

Total Rs. 27420929.12

Agency as per the order of the Hon'ble supreme

Court of India dated 30/10/2002, 01/08/2003,

be directed under this proposal from the User

Present Value (NPV) for the 12.5 ha forest area to

The State Government shall charge the Net

dated 19/01/2022 in tis regard.

FC dated 05/02/2009 & 5-3/2011-FC (vol-1)

L/No.5-2/2006-FC dated 03/10/2006, 5-3/2007-

2/2006-FC (pt.II) dated 08/09/2003, as well as guidelines issued by the Ministry vide L/No.5-566 in WP (C) No. 202/195 & as per the 28/03/2008, 24/04/2008 & 09/05/2008 in IA No. increase for works schedule for subsequent years.

.∞	7.	.6		4	()
\bigcirc T	N 7: 0 0 0		S	4.	
The compliance report shall be uploaded e-portal Noted & uploaded accordingly. (http://parivesh.nic.in)	4 s e - x =	The KML files of the area to be diverted and the CA area shall be uploaded on the e-Green watch portal with all requisite details and submitting compliance report for seeking stage-II approval.	57 . 7 00	per Ministry's guidelines loaded before the issuance omplete compliance of the ured by way of prescribed cerned District Collector.	All the funds received from the User Agency under the project shall be transferred / deposited to CAMPA fund only through e-portal (http://parivesh.nic.in)
Noted & uploaded accordingly.	Noted.	KML files as per instructions are uploaded.	The undertaking in this regard is attached with the letter as Appendix-"D".	Complied. FRA certificate issued by DM, Jalpaiguri vide Memo NO. 2463/PO-DWJ/BCW dated 03rd Dec 2018 has already been uploaded in part-I by user agency. The same is uploaded again.	Deposited. (Copy of challan/acknowledgment already attached as Appendix-B & C).

compliance in form of undertaking shall be submitted prior to stage-II approval: B: Conditions which need to be strictly complied on field after handing over of Forest land to the user Agency by the State Forest Department but the

S	Point	Compliance
No		
1.	Legal status of Forest land proposed for diversion Noted. Legal status of Forest land wil	Noted. Legal status of Forest land will not be changed.
	shall remain unchanged.	

the second

				6.			1.5	T																				
	7.						5.						4.							'n							;)
without prior approval of the Central government.	The lav out plan of the	consultation with the State Forest Department at the project cost. The blank areas shall be covered with the plantation after the construction of the project	vegetation enrichment measures near the site(s)	Wherever possible and technically feasible, the User Agency shall undertake appropriate afforestation or	per the directions of the concerned Divisional Forest Officer.	suitably demarcated on ground at the project cost, as	The boundary of the diverted forest land shall be	State Forest department.	trees shall be deposited by the User Agency with the	state Forest Department and the cost of the felling	trees shall be felled under the strict supervision of the	minimum number in the diverted forest land and the	User Agency shall restrict the felling of trees to	undertaking to this effect	User Agency. The User Agency shall furnish an	also be charged by the State Government from the	receipt of the report from the Expert Committee, shall	same by the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India on	land, if any, becoming due after finalization of the	Additional amount of the NPV of the diverted forest	non-native species should be avoided.	planted and monoculture of any species, especially	possible, a mixture of local native species shall be	Division) at the cost of the user Agency. As far as	compartment No.02 under Baikunthpur forest	(Location-Jhakuapara, Range-Belacoba, &	Forest Department over 25 ha degraded Forest land	Compensatory afforestation shall be taken up by the
Noted.				Noted.			Noted.						Noted.							Noted. In case of any issue arising at later stage, same will be paid by the Department								Noted



	protection and development of Forest and Wildlife.	
	from time to time in the interest of conservation,	
	Environment, Forest & Climate change may stipulate	
Noted.	Any other conditions that the Ministry of	10.
	Central government.	
	department or person without prior approval of	
	no circumstances be transferred to any other agencies,	
	(c) The Forest land proposed to be diverted shall under	
	the land.	
(c) Noted.	be co-terminus with the period of the temporary use of	
(b) Not applicable.	(b) The period of diversion under this proposal shall	
that this Forest land will not be used for any other purpose.	other than that specified in the project proposal.	
(a) This proposed Forest land is meant for establishing Bn HQ for 195 Bn BSF. It is assured	9. (a) The Forest land shall not be used for any purpose	9.
	the nearby Forest areas.	
	at the site so as to avoid any damage and pressure on	
	preferably LPG to the labourers and the staff working	
	(f) The User Agency shall provide alternate fuels	
	land.	
	(e) No labour camp shall be established on the Forest	
	in the adjoining Forest area by the User Agency.	
	(d) Earth or any other material shall not be disposed of	
	damage the nearby forest flora and fauna.	
	and staff engaged in construction activity do not	
	(C) The User Agency shall ensure that the labourers	
	directly affect the Wildlife or its movement.	
	during construction of project or afterwards which will	
	(b) The User Agency will not take up any activity	
	surrounding area shall be protected.	
Noted.	8. (a) All the natural streamers and water bodies in Noted.	%



(SUNIL KUMAR)
Commandant
195 Bn BSF

UNDERTAKING

sheet No. 03 as per Govt rules & guidelines. for establishment of Bn HQ KLP Radhabari at Mouza Jungle Mahal, plot No.11 residential work shall not exceed one ha of the Forest land, proposed to be diverted We undertake that the construction of residential quarters or any other

(SUNIII KUMAR)
Commandant
195 Bn BSF

Government of West Bengal Directorate of Forests

Office of the Divisional Forest Officer

Baikunthapur Division Division

Forest Administrative Building (Block-B). Village-South Shanti Nagar

P.O-Dabgram B O.Pin-73-1004.Dist-Jalpaiguri

- email:-diobkpslg/a/gmail.com visit us at: www.westbengalforest.gov.in

Memo No. 1985/8-2

Date: 30/08/2022

From: Divisional Forest Officer Baikunthapur Division

To: The Commandant

155 BN, BSF Ladhabari

Siliguri

Sub: Proposal of diversion of 12.5 ha of forest land in favour of 195 th BN BSF, Baikunthapur for establishment of KLP radhabari BN HQ under Baikunthapur Forest Division -reg.

Ref: 1. Letter Memo 1827/8-2 dated, 05,08,2022 from this office.

Sir/Madam

Please Correct the demand note sent earlier vide reference mentioned above as given below:

Compensatory Afforestation ver 25 ha its 10 years maintenance 1.33.48.063.00	01	Particular	Amount
02 Net present value for 12.5 ha forest land diverted 1.39.61.250.00 03 Demarcation on boundary of forest land diverted over12.5 29.360.00 04 Estimate for felling and carriage of trees to deposit Total 2.74.20.929.12	Sl. no.	6 Agreetation ver 25 haits 10 years maintenance	1.33.48,063.00
1.39.01.2.0.00 O3 Demarcation on boundary of forest land diverted over12.5 29.360.00 O4 Estimate for felling and carriage of trees to deposit Total 2.74,20.929.12	01	Compensatory Arrorestation (c) In farest land diverted	1116900X12.5 ha.
Demarcation on boundary of forest land diverted over 12.5 29.360.00 Od Estimate for felling and carriage of trees to deposit Estimate for felling and carriage of trees to deposit Total 2,74,20.929.12	02	Net present value for 12.5 ha forest land diverses	1.39,61,250.00
04 Estimate for felling and carriage of trees to deposit Total 2,74,20,929.12		Langt french land diverted over 125	
10141 2,74,207	03	Demarcation on boundary of forest failular deverted over 12.5	82.256.12
Or say, Grand Total 2,74,20,929.00	04	Estimate for felling and carriage of frees to deposit Total	
		Or say, Grand Total	2,74.20.929.00

Sl no: 1 and 2 has to be deposited in parivesh portal and Sl no: 3 and 4 has to be deposited in WBSFDA

Divisional Forest Office Baikunthapur Divisio

1985/8-2 Memo No.

Date: 30/08/202

Copy forwarded for kind information to:

- 1. The Chief Conservator of Forests, Northern Circle.
- 2. The Range Officer, Sarugarah, Baikunthapur Division.
- 3. The Range Officer, Belakoba, Baikunthapur Division.

Jul

Divisional Forest Office Raikunthaour Divis





NEFT / RTGS CHALLAN for CAMPA Funds

Date: 07-02-2023

Agency Name.	COMMANDANTKLP RADHABARI
Application No.	19932953193
MoEF/SG File No.	IRO/KOL/FC/98/BSF/2022
Location.	WEST BENGAL
Address.	155 BN BSF, BAIKUNTHPUR, POST SALUGARA, DIST JALPAIGURI PIN 734008Jalpaiguri
Amount(in Rs)	27309313/-

Amount in Words: Two Crore Seventy-Three Lakh Nine Thousand Three Hundred and Thirteen Rupees Only

NEFT/RTGS to be made as per following details;

Beneficiary Name:	WEST BENGAL CAMPA
IFSC Code:	UBIN0996335
Pay to Account No.	1509119932953193 Valid Lotin for this called a feet and the called a feet a feet and the called a feet a
Bank Name & Address:	Union Bank Of India FCS Centre,21/1, III Floor, Jelitta Towers, Mission Road, Bengaluru-560027

 This Challan is strictly to be used for making payment to CAMPA by NEFT/RTGS only

BANK COPY



NEFT / RTGS CHALLAN for CAMPA Funds

Date: 07-02-2023

Agency Name.	COMMANDANTKLP RADHABARI
Application No.	19932953193
MoEF/SG File No.	IRO/KOL/FC/98/BSF/2022
Location.	WEST BENGAL
Address:	155 BN BSF, BAIKUNTHPUR, POST SALUGARA, DIST JALPAIGURI PIN 734008 Jalpaiguri
Amount(in Rs)	27309313/-

Amount in Words: Two Crore Seventy-Three Lakh Nine Thousand Three Hundred and Thirteen Rupees Only

NEFT/RTGS to be made as per following details;

	7
Beneficiary Name:	WEST BENGAL CAMPA
IFSC Code:	UBIN0996335
Pay to Account No.	1509119932953193
Bank Name & Address:	Union Bank Of India FCS Centre, 21/1, III Floor, Jelitta Towers, Mission Road, Bengaluru-560027

 This Challan is strictly to be used for making payment to CAMPA by NEFT/RTGS only

even after 7 working days, then kindly mail a copy of your challan with transaction date and reference id Email: fcsblr@unionbankofindia.bank, epurse@unionbankofindia.bank, ubin0903710@unionbankofindia.bank

Print

Back

July .





Government of West Bengal Directorate of Forests

WEST BENGAL STATE FOREST DEVELOPMENT AGENCY Aranya Bhawan, Block: LA-10A, Salt Lake City, Sector - III, Kolkuta:: 700 106 Phone - \$337066882, e-mail: wbsfda@gmail.com

No.: 1572/WBSFDA/CAMPA FUND/2022-23

Dated: 28.03.2023

To:

Sri Upendra Kumar

Assistant Commandant (works) For DIG, SHQ BSF Siliguri.

Sub: Acknowledgement against receipts.

Ref: Your letter No. Engg/SHQ-SLG/KLP Radhabari/2023/3963 dt 27.03.2023

Sir,

With reference to above mentioned letter, this is to inform you that, Rs.1,11,616/-{One Lack Eleven Thousand Six Hundred Sixteen) only has been credited in WBSFDA Axis bank account no.919010032581029 on 28/02/2023 through RTGS for establishment of KLP Radhabari Bn HQ under Baikunthapur Forest Division.

This is your kind information and necessary action.

WBSFDA

Chief Conservator of Forests Special Development Project & Member Socretary Wolfing Supfree Leader of Funy



GOVT. OF WEST BENGAL OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT MAGISTRATE BACKWARD CLASSES WELFARE & TRIBAL DEVELOPMENT, JALPAIGURI

Ph. No. 03561-230665/230834

website: www.anagrasarkalyan.gov.in

email: bcwdjal@gmail.com

Memo No. 2463/PO-DWJ/BCW

Date: 03/12/2018

To
The Commandant,
155 Bn BSF,
Baikunthapur, P.O. Salugara,
Dist. Jalpaiguri,

PIN: 734008

Sub: Clearance Certificate for use of 12.5 Hectares of Forest land for Non-Forestry establishment of 155 Bn BSF Head Quarter..

This is to certify that all 12.5 hectares of forest land adjacent to STC BSF, Baikunthapur Forest Division at Mouza Jangal Mahal, Sheet No. 11, Plot No. 3 (RS) to be handed over for establishment of Bn HQ, 155 Bn BSF does not have any pending claim under Scheduled Tribes and other Traditional Forest Dwellers (Recognition of Forest Rights) Act, 2006 and all the claims over the area have already been settled.

Date: 03/12/2018 Place: Jalpaiguri

DISTRICA TO STRAIN THE STRAIN THE

District Magistrate-cum-Chairman
District Level Forest Right Committee
Dalograph